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REPORT ON CORPORATE GOVERNANCE OF LISTING COMPANY
(The first 06 months of 2019)
- Name of listing company: Petro Vietnam Technical Services Corporation
- Address of headoffice: Floor 5, building PetroVietnamTower, no. 1-5 Le Duan, Ben Nghe ward, District 1, Ho Chi Minh city
- Telephone: 028 3910 2828

Fax: 028 3910 2929
- Email:
- Charter capital: VND 4,779,662,900,000
- Securities code: PVS
II. Activities of the Board of Directors:
1. Information about the members of the Board of Directors (BOD):

	No.
	Board of Directors members
	Position
	Day of becoming/ no longer being a member of the Board of Directors
	Number of attendance
	Percentage
	Reason for absence

	
	
	
	
	Periodic meeting
	Extraordinary meeting
	
	

	1
	Mr. Phan Thanh Tung
	Chair of Board of Directors/ Member of BPD
	Mr. Phan Thang Tung was appointed to be Chair of Board of Directors on 28 May 2018

Reappointed as Member of Board of Directors on 25 May 2018

(Appointed for the first time on 13 Jun 2013)
	2
	34
	100%
	

	2
	Mr. Le Manh Cuong
	Member of Board of Directors/ General Manager
	Mr. Le Manh Cuong was appointed to be Member of Board of Directors on 25 May 2018 Appointed to be General Manager on 28 May 2018 
	2
	34
	100%
	

	3
	Mr. Pham Van Dung
	Member of Board of Directors
	28 Apr 2016
	0
	0
	0
	Mr. Pham Van dung submitted his resignation letter from Member of Board of Directors on18 Dec 2018 and the Board of Directors issued the board resolution on dismissing Mr. Dung from member of Board of Directors on 01 Feb 2019

	4
	Mr. Do Quoc Hoan
	Member of Board of Directors
	08 Nov 2016
	2
	34
	100%
	

	5
	Mr. Nguyen Xuan Ngoc
	Member of Board of Directors
	25 May 2018
	2
	34
	100%
	

	6
	Mr. Luu Duc Hoang
	Member of Board of Directors
	25 May 2018
	2
	34
	100%
	


(For details, please check out the website: www.ptsc.com.vn )

2. Supervision by the Board of Directors over the Board of Management
3. Activities of the Board of Directors’ committees: None
4. Resolutions/Decisions of the Board of Directors 
III. Activities of the Board of Supervisors:
1. Information about the members of the Board of Supervisors (BOS):

	No.
	Members of Board of Supervisors
	Position
	Day of becoming/ no longer being a member of the Board of Supervisors
	Number of attendance
	Percentage
	Reason for absence

	1
	Ms. Ho Thi Oanh
	Chief of Board of Supervisors
	Ms. Ho Thi Oanh was reappointed as Member of Board of Supervisors on 28 Apr 2017
(Appointed for the 1st time on 10 Jul 2012)
	02
	100%
	

	2
	Ms. Bui Thu Ha
	Member of Board of Supervisors
	Ms. Bui Thu Ha was reappointed as Member of Board of Supervisors on 28 Apr 2017

(Appointed for the 1st time on 10 Apr 2009)
	02
	100%
	

	3
	Mr. Bui Huu Viet Cuong
	Member of Board of Supervisors
	25 May 2018
	02
	100%
	


2. Surveillance activities of the Board of Supervisors toward the Board of Directors, Board of Management and shareholders
3. The coordination among the Board of Supervisors with the Board of Directors, Board of Management and different managers
4. Other activities of the Board of Supervisors (if any)
IV. Training on corporate governance: The training courses on corporate governance that the members of Board of Directors, Board of Supervisors, CEO, other management officers and Secretary of the Company had participated in accordance with the regulations on governance of the Company
V. List of affiliated persons of Petro Vietnam Technical Services Corporation as specified in clause 34, Article 6 of the Securities Law: 
VI. Transactions of the internal persons and related persons of the internal person 
List of State shareholders and major shareholders
(Number of shares was recorded based on the list of shareholders supplied by the Vietnamese Securities Depository Center on 29 Mar 2019 and the reports on transactions from the State and major shareholders by 30 Jun 2019)

	No
	Name of institution/ individual
	Shareholder classification
	ID card number
	Date of issue
	Number of shareholdings
	Ownership rate
(%)
	Note

	
	
	State shareholder
	Major shareholder
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Vietnam Oil and Gas Group
	x
	x
	-
	-
	245,565,000
	51.38%
	


VIII. Information about corporate governance
IX. Other significant issues: None
